Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Excecutive Chaurikharka, Solukhumbu, Koshi Province, Nepal

Invitation For Bids Date of publication: 2081-07-09 (25thOct2024)

Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Municipality, Solukhumbu invites Hard copy bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the following project under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

S N	Contract Identification	Description	Bid Security Amount	Bid Document Fee	Bid Validity	Bid Bond
	Number				Period	Security Period
1	03/SEALED/WORKS/KP	Lukla Basic School	50,000/-	1000/-	45 Days	75 Days
	LRM/FURNITURE/2081	Furniture Work				
	-82					

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at KPLRM, Administration Section at normal office hrs i.e 10 A.M to 5 P.M. or call telephone no. 038-590046

2. Bidding Document is available offline and can be purchased from Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Municipality Office and deposit the bid document fee in the following bank.

Name of Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Name of Office: Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Municipality Account No: 2580100301010002 Address: Lukla, Solukumbu, Koshi Province, Nepal

For Bid Security

Name of Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Name of Office: Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Gaupalika Account No: 2580100303000002 Address: Lukla, Solukumbu, Koshi Province, Nepal

- 3. The Last date for the Purchase of Bid Document is 15th day time 4.00 P.M. with the date of notice publication.
- 4. The last date for the submission of bid 16th day 12:00 p.m from the day of publication. Bid shall be opened in 16th day 1:00pm from the day of publication, at the office of Khumbu Pasanglhamu Rural Municipality. If the last day of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be recognized.

Chief Administrative Officer Jagat Prasad Bhusal